
St. Mary's (Md.) (1-2) -vs- Franklin & Marshall (0-2)
3/6/2010 at Lancaster, Pa. (Tylus Field)

 
 

 
 
St. Mary's (Md.) Goals: Chris Becraft (2); JP Lennon (2); Patrick Mull (2); Dennis Rosson (2); Brendan Oster (1) 
Assists: Ryan Alexander (1); Michael Mules (1); Patrick Mull (1); Dennis Rosson (1) 
 
Franklin & Marshall Goals: Sean Oliver (2); Colin McKew (1); Kevin Kilpatrick (1); Justin Rayman (1); Sean Kenny (1) 
Assists: Jeff Ritter (1); Colin McKew (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Tylus Field
Penalties: Eric Heisner 1st/12:30; Andrew Capone 1st/04:56; Cole Columbus 2nd/11:18; Chris Morihlatko 3rd/08:03; Jamie Ozzano
3rd/08:03; James Wenk 3rd/06:41; Stu Wheeler 3rd/06:41; James King 3rd/00:15; Yazin Elrabie 4th/09:35; Ryder Henry 4th/07:29; Tim
Fortner 4th/07:00; James Wenk 4th/00:32
Officials: Steve Connaghan; Christopher DeFelice; Darby Boyle; F&M Sports Info

Date: 3/6/2010
Attendance: 583

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Mary's (Md.) 1 0 3 5 9
Franklin & Marshall 1 2 0 3 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Mary's (Md.) 9 8 6 10 33
Franklin & Marshall 11 6 6 6 29

Shots On Goal
St. Mary's (Md.) 4 4 5 8 21
Franklin & Marshall 6 4 6 5 21

Saves
St. Mary's (Md.) 5 2 6 2 15
Franklin & Marshall 3 4 2 3 12

Turnovers
St. Mary's (Md.) 1 5 2 6 14
Franklin & Marshall 0 6 6 5 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Mary's (Md.) 3-4 2-2 6-7 4-4 15-17
Franklin & Marshall 4-4 3-7 4-5 4-5 15-21

Ground Balls
St. Mary's (Md.) 6 4 8 10 28
Franklin & Marshall 7 6 8 6 27

Face Offs
St. Mary's (Md.) 2 1 2 6 11
Franklin & Marshall 3 2 2 2 9

Extra Man Opportunities
St. Mary's (Md.) 1 0 1 2 1-4
Franklin & Marshall 1 1 0 2 1-4



St. Mary's (Md.) 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

D 1 Ryder Henry 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 -
1-

01:00
A 3 Chris Becraft 2 0 2 4 1 0 1 - -

D 10 Eric Heisner 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
D 11 Sean Hatley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 15 Ryan Alexander 0 1 1 4 0 1 0 - -

G 16 Stu Wheeler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
A 17 Brendan Oster 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 - -
M 33 Albert Mitchell 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 11-20 -
M 40 Peter Windsor 0 0 0 0 5 1 4 - -
A 45 Dennis Rosson 2 1 3 3 1 4 0 - -

2 Andrew Klontz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

6 Chris Morihlatko 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00

12 Tim Fortner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
13 JP Lennon 2 0 2 2 1 1 0 - -
14 Pat Simpson 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
19 Michael Mules 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 - -
21 Patrick Mull 2 1 3 5 0 0 0 - -
22 Chris Lacy 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -
24 Bobby Cooke 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 - -
29 Colin Gload 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
41 Jake Ulman 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -

42 Cole Columbus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
49 John Dehm 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 4 13 33 28 14 10 11-20
6-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
16 Stu Wheeler 38:19 3 10
14 Pat Simpson 21:41 3 5 W



Franklin & Marshall 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

M 6 James Wenk 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 -
2-

02:00
A 8 Sean Oliver 2 0 2 3 0 2 1 - -

D 10 Yazin Elrabie 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
A 17 Colin McKew 1 1 2 4 3 3 0 - -
M 22 Kevin Kilpatrick 1 0 1 4 2 2 0 - -
A 26 Tristan Miller 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
G 28 Chris Marcozzi 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
M 29 Justin Rayman 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
D 37 Fred Schweizer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

D 41 James King 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
4 Scott Beury 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Andrew Sullivan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
11 Jeff Ritter 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -
12 Sean Murphy 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3-8 -

13 Jamie Ozzano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
16 Charles McErlean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Andrew Setian 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 4-7 -
25 Jake Gladstone 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
30 Scott Hahn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Ryan Hutchins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Jordan Barr 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -

33 Andrew Capone 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0-1
1-

01:00
34 Jake Litke 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
35 Rob Rumer 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2-4 -
42 Sean Kenny 1 0 1 5 3 2 1 - -
44 Bennett Erickson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Ian Lowe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 6 2 8 29 27 17 4 9-20
6-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
28 Chris Marcozzi 60:00 9 12 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SMC F&M
1st 10:15 Sean Kenny Unassisted 0 1
1st 04:56 Brendan Oster Unassisted 1 1
2nd 01:44 Colin McKew Unassisted 1 2
2nd 00:20 Sean Oliver Colin McKew 1 3
3rd 11:57 Dennis Rosson Unassisted 2 3
3rd 05:01 Patrick Mull Unassisted 3 3
3rd 01:31 Chris Becraft Michael Mules 4 3
4th 14:02 Dennis Rosson Unassisted 5 3
4th 13:04 JP Lennon Patrick Mull 6 3
4th 12:00 Justin Rayman Unassisted 6 4
4th 09:35 Patrick Mull Unassisted 7 4
4th 08:50 Chris Becraft (UP) Ryan Alexander 8 4
4th 08:12 JP Lennon Dennis Rosson 9 4
4th 06:07 Kevin Kilpatrick (UP) Jeff Ritter 9 5
4th 05:22 Sean Oliver Unassisted 9 6

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:30 SMC Eric Heisner 00:30 PUSHING
1st 04:56 F&M Andrew Capone 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 11:18 SMC Cole Columbus 01:00 STALLING
3rd 08:03 SMC Chris Morihlatko 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 08:03 F&M Jamie Ozzano 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 06:41 F&M James Wenk 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 06:41 SMC Stu Wheeler 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 00:15 F&M James King 00:30 PUSHING
4th 09:35 F&M Yazin Elrabie 01:00 SLASHING
4th 07:29 SMC Ryder Henry 01:00 SLASHING
4th 07:00 SMC Tim Fortner 01:00 TRIPPING
4th 00:32 F&M James Wenk 01:00 CROSS-CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SMC Stu Wheeler at goalie for SMC.
15:00 F&M Chris Marcozzi at goalie for F&M.
15:00 SMC Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Andrew Setian won by SMC.
14:26 F&M Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Andrew Setian won by F&M.
14:18 SMC Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Andrew Setian won by SMC.
13:54 SMC Shot by SMC Chris Becraft, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
13:46 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Andrew Capone.
13:41 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
12:40 F&M Shot by F&M Jeff Ritter HIT POST.
12:39 F&M Shot by F&M Colin McKew, SAVE Stu Wheeler.
12:34 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Colin Gload.
12:30 SMC Penalty on SMC Eric Heisner (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:16 F&M Shot by F&M Tristan Miller WIDE.
12:12 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Kevin Kilpatrick.
11:34 F&M Shot by F&M Sean Oliver, SAVE Stu Wheeler.
11:30 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Stu Wheeler.
10:57 SMC Clear attempt by SMC failed.
10:52 SMC Turnover by SMC.
10:15 F&M GOAL by F&M Sean Kenny (FIRST GOAL).

St. Mary's (Md.) 0, Franklin & Marshall 1
10:15 F&M Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Sean Murphy won by F&M.
10:15 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Sean Murphy.
09:23 F&M Shot by F&M Jordan Barr WIDE.
08:22 F&M Shot by F&M Sean Kenny BLOCKED.
08:17 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Peter Windsor.
08:14 SMC Clear attempt by SMC good.
07:34 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Yazin Elrabie.
07:31 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
07:25 F&M Shot by F&M Yazin Elrabie, SAVE Stu Wheeler.
06:58 F&M Shot by F&M Colin McKew BLOCKED.
06:55 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Justin Rayman.
06:48 F&M Shot by F&M James Wenk, SAVE Stu Wheeler.
06:43 SMC Clear attempt by SMC good.
05:54 SMC Shot by SMC Chris Morihlatko, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
05:38 SMC Shot by SMC Chris Morihlatko WIDE.
05:12 SMC Shot by SMC Brendan Oster BLOCKED.
05:08 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Brendan Oster.
04:56 SMC GOAL by SMC Brendan Oster.

St. Mary's (Md.) 1, Franklin & Marshall 1
-- 0 Ground ball pick up off of right crease diving shot
04:56 F&M Penalty on F&M Andrew Capone (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:55 F&M Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Sean Murphy won by F&M.
04:42 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Sean Murphy.
04:13 SMC Shot by SMC Ryan Alexander, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
03:19 SMC Shot by SMC Patrick Mull WIDE.
03:07 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Chris Marcozzi.
03:04 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
02:18 F&M Shot by F&M James Wenk, SAVE Stu Wheeler.
02:15 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Eric Heisner.
02:11 SMC Clear attempt by SMC good.
01:04 SMC Shot by SMC Chris Lacy WIDE.
00:31 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Chris Lacy.
00:18 SMC Shot by SMC John Dehm WIDE.
00:10 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 F&M Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Andrew Setian won by F&M, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by F&M Andrew Setian.
14:51 F&M Turnover by F&M Andrew Setian.



13:46 SMC Shot by SMC Ryan Alexander BLOCKED.
13:25 SMC Turnover by SMC Dennis Rosson (caused by Yazin Elrabie).
13:21 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Chris Marcozzi.
13:09 F&M Clear attempt by F&M failed.
13:09 F&M Turnover by F&M.
12:40 SMC Turnover by SMC Dennis Rosson.
12:37 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Chris Marcozzi.
12:35 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
11:28 F&M Shot by F&M Tristan Miller WIDE.
11:18 SMC Penalty on SMC Cole Columbus (STALLING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:07 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Jeff Ritter.
10:35 F&M Shot by F&M Kevin Kilpatrick BLOCKED.
10:22 F&M Shot by F&M Jeff Ritter, SAVE Stu Wheeler.
10:15 SMC Clear attempt by SMC good.
09:37 SMC Shot by SMC Patrick Mull, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
09:33 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
09:09 F&M Turnover by F&M Jordan Barr (caused by Peter Windsor).
09:05 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Peter Windsor.
09:01 SMC Clear attempt by SMC good.
08:55 SMC Timeout by SMC.
08:39 SMC Turnover by SMC Dennis Rosson.
08:27 F&M Clear attempt by F&M failed.
08:00 F&M Turnover by F&M Chris Marcozzi.
07:35 SMC Shot by SMC Jake Ulman BLOCKED.
07:30 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Dennis Rosson.
07:23 SMC Shot by SMC Jake Ulman HIGH.
06:55 SMC Shot by SMC Chris Becraft, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
06:15 F&M Clear attempt by F&M failed.
06:13 F&M Turnover by F&M.
06:09 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Brendan Oster.
05:37 SMC Shot by SMC Bobby Cooke, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
05:25 SMC Shot by SMC Chris Lacy WIDE.
05:06 SMC Shot by SMC Bobby Cooke, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
04:55 F&M Clear attempt by F&M failed.
04:49 F&M Turnover by F&M Jeff Ritter (caused by Peter Windsor).
03:56 SMC Turnover by SMC Chris Morihlatko (caused by Sean Oliver).
03:52 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Andrew Sullivan.
03:49 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
03:28 F&M Timeout by F&M.
03:08 F&M Shot by F&M Sean Kenny, SAVE Stu Wheeler.
02:40 SMC Turnover by SMC.
01:44 F&M GOAL by F&M Colin McKew.

St. Mary's (Md.) 1, Franklin & Marshall 2
-- 0 Straight sprint out from behind net, left side
01:44 F&M Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Sean Murphy won by F&M, [01:44] Ground ball pickup by F&M Sean Kenny.
01:07 F&M Timeout by F&M.
00:20 F&M GOAL by F&M Sean Oliver, Assist by Colin McKew.

St. Mary's (Md.) 1, Franklin & Marshall 3
-- 0 Pass from L to R
00:20 SMC Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Sean Murphy won by SMC, [00:20] Ground ball pickup by SMC.
00:17 SMC Timeout by SMC.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 F&M Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Andrew Setian won by F&M, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by F&M Andrew Setian.
14:42 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Andrew Capone.
14:40 F&M Shot by F&M Andrew Capone, SAVE Stu Wheeler.
13:38 SMC Shot by SMC Brendan Oster, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
13:35 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M James King.
13:30 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
12:42 F&M Turnover by F&M Kevin Kilpatrick.
12:34 SMC Clear attempt by SMC good.
11:57 SMC GOAL by SMC Dennis Rosson.



St. Mary's (Md.) 2, Franklin & Marshall 3
-- 0 Sprint from behind right, out front
11:57 SMC Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Sean Murphy won by SMC, [11:57] Ground ball pickup by SMC Albert Mitchell.
11:09 SMC Turnover by SMC Ryan Alexander.
11:04 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Chris Marcozzi.
11:01 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
10:06 F&M Shot by F&M Sean Kenny, SAVE Stu Wheeler.
10:01 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Colin McKew.
09:48 F&M Turnover by F&M Colin McKew.
09:48 SMC Clear attempt by SMC good.
08:03 SMC Penalty on SMC Chris Morihlatko (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00).
08:03 F&M Penalty on F&M Jamie Ozzano (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00).
07:39 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
07:22 F&M Shot by F&M Justin Rayman, SAVE Stu Wheeler.
07:05 SMC Clear attempt by SMC good.
06:41 F&M Penalty on F&M James Wenk (SLASHING/1:00).
06:41 SMC Penalty on SMC Stu Wheeler (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00).
06:41 SMC Pat Simpson at goalie for SMC.
06:06 F&M Shot by F&M Colin McKew, SAVE Pat Simpson.
05:49 F&M Shot by F&M Kevin Kilpatrick, SAVE Pat Simpson.
05:40 SMC Clear attempt by SMC failed.
05:36 SMC Turnover by SMC JP Lennon.
05:32 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Sean Kenny.
05:27 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Colin McKew.
05:23 F&M Turnover by F&M Colin McKew (caused by Peter Windsor).
05:14 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Peter Windsor.
05:11 SMC Clear attempt by SMC good.
05:01 SMC GOAL by SMC Patrick Mull.

St. Mary's (Md.) 3, Franklin & Marshall 3
05:01 SMC Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Rob Rumer won by SMC, [05:01] Ground ball pickup by SMC Albert Mitchell.
04:51 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Chris Becraft.
04:13 SMC Shot by SMC Chris Lacy HIGH.
04:11 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
02:40 F&M Shot by F&M Kevin Kilpatrick, SAVE Pat Simpson.
01:42 F&M Turnover by F&M Colin McKew (caused by Andrew Klontz).
01:38 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Pat Simpson.
01:36 SMC Clear attempt by SMC good.
01:31 SMC GOAL by SMC Chris Becraft, Assist by Michael Mules.

St. Mary's (Md.) 4, Franklin & Marshall 3
-- 0 Break away bang bang pass
01:31 F&M Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Andrew Setian won by F&M, [01:31] Ground ball pickup by F&M Sean Kenny.
01:19 F&M Turnover by F&M Sean Kenny (caused by Pat Simpson).
01:16 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Pat Simpson.
01:12 SMC Clear attempt by SMC good.
00:45 SMC Shot by SMC Michael Mules, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
00:41 F&M Clear attempt by F&M failed.
00:30 F&M Turnover by F&M Jordan Barr (caused by Chris Becraft).
00:27 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC JP Lennon.
00:22 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Michael Mules.
00:15 F&M Penalty on F&M James King (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:46 SMC Shot by SMC Patrick Mull HIGH.
14:40 SMC Shot by SMC Ryan Alexander BLOCKED.
14:02 SMC GOAL by SMC Dennis Rosson.

St. Mary's (Md.) 5, Franklin & Marshall 3
-- 0 From right side into top right corner
14:02 SMC Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Andrew Setian won by SMC, [14:02] Ground ball pickup by SMC Peter Windsor.
13:04 SMC GOAL by SMC JP Lennon, Assist by Patrick Mull.

St. Mary's (Md.) 6, Franklin & Marshall 3
-- 0 High feed to right post



13:04 SMC Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Sean Murphy won by SMC, [13:04] Ground ball pickup by SMC Peter Windsor.
12:47 SMC Turnover by SMC Peter Windsor (caused by Jake Litke).
12:38 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Yazin Elrabie.
12:35 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
12:00 F&M GOAL by F&M Justin Rayman.

St. Mary's (Md.) 6, Franklin & Marshall 4
-- 0 Out from behind left, shot low to high
12:00 SMC Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Sean Murphy won by SMC, [12:00] Ground ball pickup by SMC Albert Mitchell.
11:52 SMC Shot by SMC Dennis Rosson, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
11:08 SMC Turnover by SMC Jake Ulman.
11:00 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
10:24 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Kevin Kilpatrick.
09:49 F&M Turnover by F&M Kevin Kilpatrick (caused by Ryder Henry).
09:42 SMC Clear attempt by SMC good.
09:39 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Ryder Henry.
09:44 SMC Timeout by SMC.
09:35 SMC GOAL by SMC Patrick Mull.

St. Mary's (Md.) 7, Franklin & Marshall 4
-- 0 Goalkeeper out of net, wide open on left hand side
09:35 F&M Penalty on F&M Yazin Elrabie (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:35 SMC Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Andrew Capone won by SMC, [09:35] Ground ball pickup by SMC Albert Mitchell.
08:50 SMC GOAL by SMC Chris Becraft (MAN-UP), Assist by Ryan Alexander.

St. Mary's (Md.) 8, Franklin & Marshall 4
08:50 SMC Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Sean Murphy won by SMC, [08:50] Ground ball pickup by SMC Colin Gload.
08:12 SMC GOAL by SMC JP Lennon, Assist by Dennis Rosson.

St. Mary's (Md.) 9, Franklin & Marshall 4
-- 0 Pass from back left
08:12 F&M Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Rob Rumer won by F&M, [08:12] Ground ball pickup by F&M Rob Rumer.
07:29 SMC Penalty on SMC Ryder Henry (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:11 F&M Shot by F&M Tristan Miller, SAVE Pat Simpson.
07:00 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Colin McKew.
07:00 SMC Penalty on SMC Tim Fortner (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:48 F&M Turnover by F&M Jake Gladstone.
06:39 SMC Turnover by SMC Eric Heisner.
06:20 F&M Shot by F&M James Wenk HIGH.
06:07 F&M GOAL by F&M Kevin Kilpatrick (MAN-UP), Assist by Jeff Ritter.

St. Mary's (Md.) 9, Franklin & Marshall 5
-- 0 Feed from back left
06:07 F&M Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Rob Rumer won by F&M, [06:07] Ground ball pickup by F&M Rob Rumer.
05:22 F&M GOAL by F&M Sean Oliver.

St. Mary's (Md.) 9, Franklin & Marshall 6
-- 0 Beat keeper with high shot to upper left corner
05:22 SMC Faceoff Albert Mitchell vs Rob Rumer won by SMC, [05:22] Ground ball pickup by SMC Albert Mitchell.
05:13 SMC Turnover by SMC Albert Mitchell (caused by Sean Kenny).
05:09 F&M Ground ball pickup by F&M Rob Rumer.
05:07 F&M Timeout by F&M.
04:53 F&M Shot by F&M Sean Kenny, SAVE Pat Simpson.
04:49 SMC Clear attempt by SMC good.
04:28 SMC Turnover by SMC.
04:22 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.
04:10 F&M Turnover by F&M Sean Oliver (caused by Peter Windsor).
04:06 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Ryder Henry.
04:04 SMC Clear attempt by SMC good.
03:34 SMC Shot by SMC Ryan Alexander, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
03:09 SMC Shot by SMC Michael Mules, SAVE Chris Marcozzi.
02:43 F&M Clear attempt by F&M failed.
02:40 F&M Turnover by F&M Sean Kenny (caused by Bobby Cooke).
02:34 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Colin Gload.
02:13 SMC Timeout by SMC.
01:53 SMC Turnover by SMC Dennis Rosson.
01:47 F&M Clear attempt by F&M good.



01:37 F&M Turnover by F&M Sean Oliver (caused by Ryder Henry).
01:33 SMC Ground ball pickup by SMC Ryder Henry.
01:29 SMC Clear attempt by SMC good.
00:32 F&M Penalty on F&M James Wenk (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


